ORDINANCE NO. 2003-05-053

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A PERMANENT LICENSE AGREEMENT WITH THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS

(INSTALLATION OF ELECTRICAL, GAS, AND CABLE UTILITIES ALONG OREGON STREET)

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

Section 1. That a Permanent License Agreement Between the City of Urbana, Illinois and the Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois for the Installation of Electrical, Gas, and Cable Utilities Along Oregon Street, in substantially the form of the copy of said Agreement attached hereto and hereby incorporated by reference, be and the same is hereby authorized and approved.

Section 2. That the Mayor of the City of Urbana, Illinois, be and the same is hereby authorized to execute and deliver and the City Clerk of the City of Urbana, Illinois, be and the same is authorized to attest to said execution of said Agreement as so authorized and approved for and on behalf of the City of Urbana, Illinois.

AYES:

Chynoweth, Hayes, Huth, Patt, Wyman

NAYS:

ABSTAINS:

APPROVED by the Mayor this

2003 .

Relit

June

Tod Satterthwaite, Mayor